DIMENSIONS
9
0
(
3
.
5
4

Kinetrol Discrete
Mount Option
ORDERING CODES
B
C
D
E
U
R
P
0
ACTUATOR
SIZE 03-14
4=M20 (ISO)
7=1/2" NPS
SPRING
OPTIONS
0= NO ANGLE RETRANSMIT
1= ANGLE RETRANSMIT CW**
2= ANGLE RETRANSMIT ACW**
1=2 ENTRIES - 2 TRANSIT PLUGS
2=2 ENTRIES - 1 TRANSIT, 1 BLANKED (R.H.)
3=2 ENTRIES - DIN PLUGS *
4=2 ENTRIES - DIN PLUG, 1 BLANKED (R.H.) *
5=4 ENTRIES - 4 TRANSIT PLUGS
6=4 ENTRIES - 3 TRANSIT, 1 BLANKED (R.H.)
7=4 ENTRIES - 4 DIN PLUGS*
8=4 ENTRIES - 3 DIN PLUGS, 1 BLANKED (L.H.)*
9=4 ENTRIES - 2 DIN PLUGS, 1 BLANKED (L.H.), 1 TRANSIT*
PLUG OPTIONS FOR AS INTERFACE
A=M12 PLUG FOR AS INTERFACE & TRANSIT (RH)
B=M12 PLUG, M12 SOCKET WITH ASI CABLE CLAMP & TRANSIT (RH)
C=M12 PLUG FOR AS INTERFACE & BLANK (RH)
D=M12 PLUG , M12 SOCKET WITH ASI CABLE CLAMP & BLANK (RH)
M=CLEAR CONE MONITOR - STANDARD *
R=CLEAR CONE MONITOR - EXTRA CHEMICAL RESISTANCE *
0=DIRECT MOUNT UNIT
1=DISCRETE UNIT WITH KINETROL SQUARE
2=DISCRETE UNIT WITH NAMUR INTERFACE
3=DISCRETE UNIT WITH KINETROL SQ.+HI TEMP SEALS
4=DISCRETE UNIT WITH NAMUR INTERFACE+HI TEMP SEALS
5=DIRECT MOUNT BOX+HI TEMP SEALS
0= 2X3 CONNECTION TERMINAL BLOCKS
4= 3X3 CONNECTION TERMINAL BLOCKS
5= 4X3 CONNECTION TERMINAL BLOCKS
6= MULTI-TERMINAL PCB (5x3 + 1x2)*
B=WITH ASi BUS * (See KF-496)
C=ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING,
     OUTPUTS DISABLED*
D=ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING,
     OUTPUTS ENABLED*
E=ASi EXTENDED ADDRESSING,
     OUTPUTS ENABLED, SEPERATE
     POWER SUPPLY*
U=WITHOUT ELECTRONICS
R=WITH ANGLE RETRANSMIT*
P=WITH POTENTIOMETER*
STANDARD SWITCH OPTIONS
0= SEE FURTHER OPTIONS BOX
1=2x V3 i-SAFE PROXIMITY SENSORS    ATEX
2=2x PNEUMATIC SWITCHES                   ATEX
3=2x SWITCHES EExe II T6 CERTIFIED   ATEX
4=2x V3 SPDT SWITCHES*
5=2x 20-250Vac PROX. SENSORS*
6=2x10-60Vdc PROX.SENSORS*
7=4x V3 DPDT SWITCHES*
8=2x SLOTTED i-SAFE PROX SENSORS*
9=2x V3 SPDT i-SAFE (GOLD PLATED)    ATEX
A= 4x CODE 1 SENSORS 7.5-30Vdc*
B=4x CODE 5 SENSORS*
C=4x CODE 6 SENSORS*